From: Michael Zeleny

Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 7:07 AM

To: Ronnie Green

Cc: Julie Kroese; Kim Rauscher
Subject: Re: Critical Race Theory Resolution

Julie, can you get us the number of CRT-related emails? (Might want to include an estimate of any phone calls, too.) Thanks!

From: Ronnie Green <rgreen@unl.edu>

Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 6:21:25 AM

To: Michael Zeleny <mike.zeleny@unl.edu>

Cc: Julie Kroese <julie.kroese@unl.edu>; Kim Rauscher <kim.rauscher@unl.edu>
Subject: FW: Critical Race Theory Resolution

Mike-

| need to know how many of these have come to the ChancellorGreen account. | have gotten about 30 so far direct to my unl
address.

Thanks.

Ronnie D. Green, Ph.D.
Chancellor

University of Nebraska—Lincoln
402-472-2116

COMMITTED TQ
DOING MY PART

v IN OUR GRIT, @RonnieDGreen
" OUR GLORY

From: Kristi Carter Redacted

Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2021 7:36 PM

To: president@nebraska.edu; Ronnie Green <rgreen@unl.edu>; Paul Kenney <pkenney@nebraska.edu>
Subject: Critical Race Theory Resolution

Non-NU Email

Dear Chairman Kenney, President Carter, and Chancellor Green,

| am writing to you today to express my concern over Regent Pillen's proposed resolution concerning Critical Race Theory.
Attempting to limit for political reasons what material faculty can or cannot teach is a gross violation of the principles of

academic freedom and a violation of the Board of Regent Bylaws. | urge you and the Board to dismiss this resolution from the
Board's consideration entirely.
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Sincerely,
A Concerned NU Faculty Member
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